STONKAM CO., LTD

1/F., #6Building, Huangzhou Industrial Park, Chebei Rd., Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong province, China

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Gentlemen:

This letter is to comply with Sections 0.457 and 0.459 pertaining to confidential material. STONKAM CO., LTD would like the following documents regarding this submission for FCC ID: 2ATW7-HDW145 to be kept confidential.

	Type of Confidentiality Requested		Exhibit
	Short Term	□ Permanent □	Block Diagrams
\boxtimes	Short Term	Permanent*	Internal Photos
	Short Term	Permanent	Operation Description/Theory of Operation
	Short Term	Permanent	Schematics
\boxtimes	Short Term		Test Setup Photos
\boxtimes	Short Term	Permanent*	User's Manual

The above material contains trade secrets or technical data, which would customarily be guarded from competitors. We do not want these documents to be accessible to the general public.

Pursuant to sections 0.457 and 0.459 of CFR 47 and to avoid premature release of sensitive information prior to marketing or release of the product to the public, the applicant requests the following documents contained in this certification application be temporarily withheld from public disclosure for an initial period of 180 days.

Sincerely,

By: XIMIN SHI (Print name)

Title: Manager

On behalf of: STONKAM CO., LTD

(Company Name)

Telephone: +86 20 6667-0988